. Charlie Cri
(I Florida Department of Govcrnor
Environmental Protection eff Kottkamp
§ ' Lt. Governor
Sk Bob Martinez Center
SSEL 2600 Blair Stone Road Michael W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 22,2008

Ms. Nannette Turner

Blue Ribbon Laundry of Ormond, LLC
715 South Nova Road

Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

Re: Facility No.: 1270111-003

Dear Ms. Turner:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 19, 2008.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, the authority to operate under generél permits
commences thirty days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that
your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

.. For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires-after 5 years.
Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than 5 years after the date your notice was
received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions require testing, such testing must be
completed within the time frame specified in the rule. ‘

If you have or expect to have any changes in yoﬁr mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection -
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg
cc: Ms. Caroline Shine, Central District
cc: Mr. James Bradner, Central District - DAPA
“More Prolection, Less Process™
winv.dep.state.fl.us
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER % ¥ /7
. AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM t j‘* o 9
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit " ),

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Plue Rildopme \cumdw ok Of mm\d G

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

B\U*ﬁ Lnhown Lauwndeg ol o qrond (L

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 7] \5 S . NoVvA L.

City: A - County: - Zip Code: .- i
OCmord Heaeh Volusa NI

-5 Facﬂlty Idennﬁcanon Number (DEP Use ONLY - do nofgﬁll m) N R &

RY O W TS W a -

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: l\l‘ R T Title: “\)6&-,

Ay \Q.E’H'(z TM( g« O W d

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: ] [&§ S. Neov A £d . . ‘
City: orpmend $ecchy Sty \(nlusig Zip Code: 39\’71{'

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (52(2 )(Q‘—,’I O Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

1\\(:m nedke ~ Tolhhn Tene o

10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: | \5 S MO\/Q ‘Qd -
City: sy~ C Zip Code: -

Yormand frach M Nelus 9 Prode 221y

11. Facﬂlty Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone: (%? l‘; )[67_7 OH] Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? ! ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: ' purchase, write “SAME”)

C)G\Qnm 0\'3!‘\015 ew @CA/N one required S

before e — |
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? ’ ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
11993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
o purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

" Existing/New °~ RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? PUrchased evish ng Share.

D ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: l] Did not keep records: [ ]
Newstore: [ ] Newmachine[ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99

Fepng to Sadop dp drychean Arsiaivbing Peviie



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source x ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on=site __(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year).

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
~ Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source ]
' Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) Y1 Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser ]

Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ] OR
No such units on-site

How many boilers do you have on-site? L]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating;: [‘ 5 [ 10 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ 2/3 ] propane ] natural gas
] No. 2 fuel oil ] No. 4 fuel oil

No. 6 fuel oil _] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

ADSE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

zg ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Aw &ching fermats  ADPled

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Nannetbe Turner

Print name of responsible official

Namtto Fiuusn 549/3

Si‘gnature Date ' '

exighnyg 0LANErs
copies ot
Aryckeantng

Yurdaased exishng laundey
o Onjakeaning W OF Hele ove
Gl Cecords . AQPNing to do
"\ -Nouse

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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/Bssr AVAILABLE cow @

Emergency Contact Telephone Number

l, UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
L WASTE MANIFEST

FLCE

Generater's US Ei&D No. T Manifest .

(d oWnels ZeCords

| 2. Page,1 ‘ inlormation in the shaded areas is

o 1

not requirad by Federal law.

T3, Genetator's Narme and Mailing Address 87
BLUER » 0056 _

t 715 S NOVARD ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

Courdy. Vokmle Ter: SWF

4. Generalor's Phone ((388) GTTL011%

5. Yransporter 1 Company Name

|BACF SYSTEMS ATLANTA, INC

GADOB 28055

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.

&Jmé‘s%%%é“é@

A, INC

m&mhmm
W@m

9 Desn naled Facwhg Name and Site Address

US EPA 1D Nurmibar

GAD98 1269095

(i

TUS DOT Descriplion {inckiding Proper Shinping Name. Hazard Class, and 1D Numbar)

a | X|RQ WASTE TETRAC
(Stenderd Filsrs

OETHYLEHE 6.1 UN1697; il

(SpR

e | X RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 8.1 UN1887; iil
Jumbo

)

. 8

BOAFJIAZTMEO

RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, 6.1 UN1&ST, ill
{StH Bodtom Lisuid: ! 15Gald, 30Gead, 55Gah

¢ | XIRQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1 UN‘i&? ]

1

if undal

; 15. Special Hadl‘ing %nénu:ﬂ:;na and Addi.!imai {"Q_fa'.ia =
| The waste described in this manifast does not meat tha treatment standards or prohibition levels of LDR Rule 40 CFR 2887

(incineration) for non-wastewster that is 6.0 mg/kg for tetrachloroethylene weste, mdcannoibehnd&spasad
i Neré:!eraiumiogauaior lnmm%ngmwwll contact Chem-Trec st 1-800-424-8300

15, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:

available to me ana that | can aford

11 am a iarge quantity generator, | centify thai | have a program in place 1 reduce Iha vGiume ant 10
praclicable and that | have selected ihe practicable method of traabmant, siorage. ar disposal currentiy available {u ime which minimizes the preset and julure thieat 1o humran heath |
and tha envirenment: QR. i1 ! am a small quantity ganerator, | nave made a good faith elon 10 minimze my waste ga%ratmn and sglect the best wasle management mathod that is

{ harahv declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurateiy dascribed above Ly proper shipping nama and are cfassﬁl;ﬁ‘“1
packed. marked, and labeted, ana are in alf respacts in proper condition tar transpon by hichway accavding to applicahia intarnational and national governmental reguiations.

ic:ty of wasie gensrated to the degree | nave determined to be economically

Printed{Typad Name

Signatur

{/’\-’Lﬁ \ ]\’

,V\,\

Mon!r- Da ?l(j?a

ra'\sgﬂr'er 1 ACK

erﬁﬁﬁl“ﬁnyﬁ Het\ i E! Matarials

,:/

Prifged/ pedﬂame

wf?f{i s

' Gnature
L

) T.Eﬁspsrter 2¥cknowledgement of Nceupt of Maty(ls

— P

Marth  Day  Year
S H&t@i

-

BO-ADVOVLZP T| ~h—

Printed/Typed N. ég
/’ﬁ’

\44 7“”//4 el

Lor”'

s
['Signature ‘74’,___7’7_\
i XS~ 52

Month  Day  Year

12, Discrapancy Indication Space

YAV IV

20.

Ldu Bt aketed X ]

Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of raceipt of hazardous materials covereg

by this manifest except «.s noted In ltem 19, ) |

@NAL Rc.TUR GEN

Month Day  Yeut



Emergency Contact Telephone Number

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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A Stite Manifest Docuinert Number
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BN P

% [B hate Gongra @
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H3873 Snaphnner Wonds Vinge

¢ Generators Phone { (55¢,% 74 U1 Counly.  VUiuSk. el SWE L

5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. . . USEPAIDNumber Gﬁananépuﬂig’c g
MCE SYSTEMS ATLANTA NG ! (GADSB1269(095 '3 Tpragarerd Pacne) 5§' 4y

7. Transporier 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Numbaer .ﬁ %W@;ﬁ" TR
FREFHO! D CARTAGH iNC, CNJDO54126164 :

10,

(GANGB1Z 6Q()9‘)

US EPAID Number

Dacatiy GA N0 ._
11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazara Class. and ID Number) 12 Containers T‘ :l!'. \ [ J‘e.
oigl bouni
il l Mo, Type Quanfity | Wil
— ; s
E3rs e d T v m am s %e s e Tt pass e s e s 17 ae Cree ] |
8 ARGWASTD TETRALWOROT THYUENT, 4.7 UNYOGT | 1 ; o ‘ g
(Rtandard Fiters - 3 U mE e P D038
e £ |
g;’b' AR WAL T D TRACHLOROE THYLERNE, 57 UNI18Y/ I : - ; '
= H ! . ) - .
N i tSpin himbn o ‘iJ Vi P
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2 R — : B ) ;
A% L ARQ WAL TG EAUHLORGE THLENE. ©.1 UN18S/, il _
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H e y ) VA 5
d A RQ WAS TE T8 RACHLOGROL THYLENE, 6.1 UN1357, | ‘ . FOoY o
(i vebns ___ ) o ) U} o ‘ ~ D029
J. Additional. H%QW“&?WJQQGAM N T T K, Mandiing Codes for Weatoe Listed Above
Y 3 ) T
ERG#?%&OPW. Manifast Noi___ PAD S01, TC4
packed, marked. and labeleo, and are in ali respects in proper condihon ror transport Sy righway according 10 appliczble internalional and national governmentai regulaticns.
i am a iargs quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and loxicity of waste generated to the degree | have dstermined 10 oe economically
praciicalie and hat | have selectsd ihe practicable method of beaimen. storage, O ¢isposal currenty Bvailadie 1o ma which minirmzes tng prasent and fuiura threat 10 humsan heaitn
and the envirorment; OR, if { am a smai! quantity gensrslor, { have made & good faith affor to minimize was'a generation ang salect the best waste manageman! methad that is
available 10 me and that | can aftorg. 7 g
# Printed/Typegsgame ra o Montn Day Year ==
. . Y q
W ~ U, ) i
. Z_; 47, Transporter ¢ A*k'-.o‘zf'edqs-nen of Beceipt of Malerials s .
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! X B !
p f A ™ 2 \
g 18¥ Transuoner 2 Acknowladcamam of Receipt of Wal:
E PrinteqTyped Name -~ Signatgre—, Morth Day  vear B
R . 'y . .
Y0 <V YN o e e Y% A fAt— oo 12:2123 ]
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[
A
[
I
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Emergency Contact Telephone Number

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

380718°

FLCESQG

1. Generalor's US EPA iD No. ‘ nanitest 2.

Page 1 Information in the shaded areas is
ot g | not requlr.—d by Federa! law.

MCF SYSTEMS ATLANTA, INC. - |GADQB ;6%95. . m‘;mmw

3, Genarator's Name and Mailing Address 8 ’u’ e EI bé” ~N 987 - T
| FSMSLAPLASGEIN-HANTIC ' 0058
715 S NOVA RD ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 B
4. Genaratsr's Phone ( (3&) 677 0141 cm vm Ter S\WF 05 s e
5. Transponar 1 Company Name US EPA ID Number ‘

MCF SYSTEMS ATLANTA, iNC.

| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name us EPA 1D Number %fhﬂwu n: T
 FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC. o INJE F Hnnets e A
9. Designated Faciiity Name and Site Address 10. US EPA lD Numbel éé.‘ State Faclity’s ID’ '

Docatis GA 30035 GADS61268095 _

5353 Snapfingsr Woods Drive H Fecwe Prine

.:m .

IO—-I'bImiZﬂlﬁ

1. US DOT Descrntion (Inchirding Proper Shipping Namse. Hazard Ciass, and 1D Numoe:) ; e on.‘.her% $ T():‘a! \ \);ul [ 1
) i No. | Type ‘t Quaniity | Wt'vol | Wns\e No.
= | x‘T RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1 UN18§7; Iti |
| | (Standard Filters ) f,} D,Fé o @ P
. )4 RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1 UN1887, il |
g | (Spit Jumbo ) . D.;!.% P
H i
¢ ! x RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 8.1 UN18S7; Hil |
:(seﬁaama.egm 15Qsd, 30Ga, 55Ga) Iy | DM 150 P
¢ ; *{RQ WASTE TETRACHLORCETHYLENE; 6.1 UN18ST7, it ' i
! ! (m : D,_ ]‘ P

J. MG‘WW fw mws WM
ERG #1060 Prov. kst .

i Kﬂmdungcmnawsmusaum

MOS1, MOS2, M053, S01
802, T84, mm,ﬁe

16. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona! informatian

it undeiiverubie relutn to generaion in cees of emergency spill, contsct Chem-Trec at 1-800-424-5300

The wasle described i ifis manifes! does nol mee! the treulment stnndarch o prohibilion levels of LOR Rute 40 CFR 268.7
{meisetabion) for non-wasiewaler thal is 6.0 mg/g for lelrachioioelhyiene weste, and canno! be iand disposed.

16. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | nereby declarg that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipoing name and are classified,

packed, marked, and iabeled. and are in all respscts in proper condition 'or Wansport oy highway aceording (o anplicabi international and naronal gouernmanial regulations.

If 1 am a larga quantity ganasator, | canify that § have a program in place 1o reduce the voiums and loxicky of waste gareraled Wb the degrae @ rave del8imined Lo be 8CoNorMICaily
practicable and that | have selected the practcable method of treatment, sicrage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizas the present and future threat to human health
NG the environment; OR, it | am a smalt quamily generator, | nave made a2 gooo fanh effent o mirrmize my wasie genoration ana s6iect the best wasma marageiment methiod that o

available to me and that | can afford.
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EmergBégcsyTCAo‘!n{'\algTA gllégh umber

"1, Generator's US EPAID No. ! Manitest 2 Page 1 Infarmation in the shaded areas is
| WASTE MANIFEST

J 5% o
| = - i no} required by Federal law.
FICESQG . - 1%5478"

3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address

b 4 TOMOKA PLAZA COIN MATIC 887-0058
1 | 715 S NOVA RD ORMOND BEACH L 32174
4 Generator’s Phane _ Ter SWE

Transporier 1 Company Name 8. US EPA D Numper

EACF SYSTEMS ATLANTA, INC.

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS

{7, Tranaporter 2 Company Name

9. Destuat Fac: Nams and sn Addrass
F SYSTEMS ATLANTA, INC.
w M Drive

1. us DOT Dascnphon (lnclud:ng Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number)

12, COntaiﬁe;s ] ' T.,{.
Hlv.) Na. Type l ng:‘*,
> x tlQWASTE TETRACHLPROETHYLENE; 6.1 UN1697: il | |

) “‘) |. PF.

e x ko WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 8.1 UN1897: il j
. (Spat Jumbo ) 'L DM
J ! T
; |

|

—

X RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 8.1 UN1897; Il
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X RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE: 6.1 UN18G7; I | ‘
(6.8, Powder/Shuige: S 1=Gd. — 30Ga,. ssca) 15)3

"hswastedsscrhedm‘msmemfesxdaasmtmmm&misw&mprohmmtevelsofLDRRuthFRZ&T
| (incineration), which ia 0.05 moA for spent tetrachioreethylens solvent westes | end canno! be lend dsposed.
| If undetiverable retum 10 generator. In cese of emergency spil, contect Cham-Trec at 1-800-4248300

qano roper shippiny narme and aiu classifieo

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | heraby declare tha! the conten's of this zonsignmant are fully and accuretely descriped atove by prop
packed, marked. ang labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for ransuort by highway according o acplicabla international and nationat govarnmental raguiaticns.

it { am a 1arge quantity generator. t cerily tnat | have & program in placs ta reduce the volume and toxicily of waste generated to the degree | have gaterminad 1o be sconomically
oracticablo and that | hava selscied the Dracticabis method of pealmen:, siorage. Or disposal currenily avarabis to me which ninimizes Ihe prasent and future threa: to numan heatth
and the snvironment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator. | have mace a gooa faith atfort to minimize my waste gereratios and'soiuct the besl waste Management M@Nog hat is
avallatle 10 me and that | can afford.
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